
Early Childhood State Advisory Councils Contact Information 

 

State/Territory  SAC Contact  SAC Contact’s Email Address  

ALABAMA  Marquita Davis  marquita.davis@dca.alabama.gov  

AMERICAN SAMOA  Kathryn McCutchan‐Tupua  kathryn@americansamoa.gov  

ARIZONA  Judy Walruff  jwalruff@azftf.gov  

CALIFORNIA  Scott Moore  smoore@calelac.org 

COLORADO  Jennifer Stedron  jennifer.stedron@state.co.us  

CONNECTICUT  Andrea Brinnel  andrea.brinnel@ct.gov  

DELAWARE  James Lesko  jlesko@doe.k12.de.us  

DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA  Ayo Bryant  ayo.bryant@dc.gov  

FLORIDA  Stacy Howard  stacy.howard@flaawi.com  

GEORGIA  Beverly Skinner  beverly.skinner@decal.ga.gov  

GUAM  Elaine Eclavea  elaine.eclavea@guamcedders.org  

HAWAII  Robert Peters  rpeters@hanahauoli.org  

ILLINOIS  Shannon Christian  shannon.christian@illinois.gov  

IOWA  Shanell Wagler  shanell.wagler@iowa.gov  

KANSAS  James Redmon  james.redmon@srs.ks.gov  

KENTUCKY  Joseph U. Meyer  joeu.meyer@ky.gov  

LOUISIANA  Geoff Nagle  gnagle@tulane.edu 

MAINE  Sheryl Peavey  sheryl.peavey@maine.gov  

MARYLAND  Linda Zang  lzang@msde.state.md.us  

MASSACHUSETTS  Sherri Killins sherri.killins@state.ma.us 

MICHIGAN  Jessica Gillard  jgillard@ecic4kids.org  

MINNESOTA  Debbie Hewitt  debbie.hewitt@state.mn.us  

MISSISSIPPI  Annjo Lemons  alemons@governor.state.ms.us 

MISSOURI  Daryl Rothman darylCBEC@gmail.com 

MONTANA  Jamie Palagi  jpalagi@mt.gov  

NEBRASKA  Eleanor Kirkland  eleanor.kirkland@nebraska.gov  

NEVADA  Margot Chappel  mchappel@dhhs.nv.gov  

NEW HAMPSHIRE  Laura Milliken  lmilliken@earlylearningnh.gov 

NEW JERSEY  Ellen Wolock  ellen.wolock@doe.state.nj.us  

NEW MEXICO  Dan Haggard  dan.haggard@state.nm.us  

NEW YORK  Bob Frawley  bob.frawley@ccf.state.ny.us  

NORTH CAROLINA  Anne Bryan  anne.bryan@nc.gov  

OHIO  Alicia Leatherman  alicia.leatherman@jfs.ohio.gov  

OKLAHOMA  Debra Andersen  debra.andersen@smartstartok.org  

OREGON  Dell Ford  dell.ford@state.or.us 

PENNSYLVANIA  Todd Klunk  tklunk@state.pa.us  

PUERTO RICO  Marta Sobrino  msobrino@acuden.gobierno.pr  

RHODE ISLAND  Leanne Barrett  lbarrett@rikidscount.org  

SOUTH CAROLINA  Susan DeVenny  sdevenny@scfirststeps.org  

TENNESSEE  Mary Rolando  mary.rolando@tn.gov  

TEXAS  John W. Gasko  john.w.gasko@uth.tmc.edu  

U.S. VIRGIN ISLANDS  Angeli Ferdschneider  angeli.ferdschneider@go.vi.gov  

UTAH  Christine Kearl  ckearl@utah.gov  

VERMONT  Janice Mantell  jmantell@buildinbrightfutures.org  
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VIRGINIA  Zelda Boyd  zelda.boyd@dss.virginia.gov  

WASHINGTON  Kelli Bohanon  kelli.bohanon@del.wa.gov  

WEST VIRGINIA  Gretchen Grove-DeJarnett gretchen.grove-dejarnett@wv.gov  

WISCONSIN  Jane Penner-Hoppe  jane.pennerhoppe@wisconsin.gov 

WYOMING  Susan Bacon  sbacon@state.wy.us  
 


